PARLEE McLAWS

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS | PATENT & TRADEMARK AGENTS

JEREMY H. HOCKIN, KC
November 30’ 2022 DIRECT DIAL: 780.423.8532

DIRECT FAX: 780.423.2870
EMAIL: jhockin@parlee.com
OUR FILE #: 75782-12/JHH

To the parties on the attached Service List
Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: Shamrock Valley Enterprises Ltd. — in Receivership
Edmonton KB Court File Number: 2103 10970

Application by the Bowra Group Inc. - Wednesday December 7, 2022 at 2:00 p.m.
We are counsel to The Bowra Group. We enclose unfiled copies of the following for service:

I.  Application with forms of Order and Webex details attached as schedules thereto;
ii.  Sixth Report of the Receiver;
iii.  Fee Affidavit of Kristin Gray;
iv.  Bench Brief of the Receiver.

Cover pages bearing the clerk’s filed stamp will be forwarded as soon as they are available.
Reference will also be made to the earlier filed Fifth Report, a copy of which is also enclosed.

Would each of you also please advise by return as to whether or not you will be attending the
application and, if so, the position you will be taking.

Any party who is not represented by counsel but wishes to attend the application must execute a
form of Confidentiality Undertaking to the court. Accordingly, should any non-represented party
intend to participate, please advise by return and | will forward the required document for your
execution and return.

| look forward to hearing from you.
Yours truly,

PARLEE McLAWS LLP

JEREMY H. HOCKIN, Q.C.
JHH/rp

1700 Enbridge Centre e 10175-101 Street NW e Edmonton, AB T5J OH3
Tel: 780.423.8500 Fax: 780.423.2870

EDMONTON | WWW.PARLEE.COM | CALGARY



Service List

PARTY REPRESENTATIVE METHOD OF SERVICE
Shamrock Valley Enterprises Ltd. Emery Jamieson LLP kkawanami@emeryjamieson.com
695458 Alberta Ltd. 2400 MNP Tower

Murry Ronald Nielsen 10235 — 101 Street NW

Lisa Marie Nielsen

Defendants

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3G1
Attention: Kyle R. Kawanami

Phone: (780) 426-5220
Fax: (780) 420-6277

(With respect to the Catto Action)
Bryan & Company LLP

2900 Manulife Place

10180 — 101 Street

Edmonton, AB T5J 3V5

Attention: Michael R. Kinash, KC

Telephone:  (780)420-4740
Fax: (780)428-6324

mrkinash@bryanco.com

{E0004895.DOCX; 1}



mailto:kkawanami@emeryjamieson.com
mailto:mrkinash@bryanco.com

PARTY
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Murry Nielsen

Director of Shamrock Valley Enterprises Ltd.

Duncan Craig LLP
2800Scotia Place, 10060 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5J 3V9

Attention: Ryan Quinlan

rquinlan@dcllp.com

Phone: (780)441-4336
Fax: (780)428-9683

The Bowra Group Inc. The Bowra Group Inc. dchivers@bowragroup.com
1411 TD Tower

Receiver 10088 — 102 Avenue kgray@bowragroup.com

Edmonton, AB T5J 271

Attention: Douglas Chivers and
Kristin Gray

Phone: (780) 705-1717
Counsel:

Parlee McLaws LLP

1700 Enbridge Centre
10175-101 Street NW
Edmonton; Alberta; T5J 0H3

Attention: Jeremy H. Hockin, KC
and Steven A. Rohatyn

Phone: (780) 423-8532
Fax: (780) 423-2870

thockin@parlee.com

srohatyn@parlee.com
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J. Corp Ventures Inc.

Ackroyd LLP
1500, 10665 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5J 3S9

Attention: John P. Kudrinko/Holly Juska

JKudrinko@ackroydlaw.com

Hluska@ackroydlaw.com

Telephone:  (780)412-2711
Fax: (780)423-8946
1998372 Alberta Ltd. Miles Davison LLP panic@milesdavison.com
900, 517 — 10™ Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2R 0AS8
Attention: Predrag Anic
Telephone:  (403)266-7627
Fax: (403)263-6840
Gregory Catto Box 1337 Courier
Elk Point, AB TOA 1A0
Plaintiff in Edmonton KB Court file No. 2003
05121
His Majesty the King in Right of Alberta 10025 Jasper Avenue NW Courier

Plaintiff in Edmonton KB Court file No. 2003
05121

Po Box 1360 Stn Main
Edmonton, AB T5J 2N3
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